
;ffiE
wts

6[iE)

PLANT PROPAGATION AI\D NURSERY MANAGEMENT UNIT
KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

VELLANTKKARA- 680656, pH-0487 -2438620 t8621

GST No.32AAAGP0075R1Z2
E-mail : centnursery@kau.in Web site : http://centnurserv.kau.in/

No.CD-1517/2021 Dated: 0510212024

TENDER NOTICE
Sealed tenders on competitive rate are invited for supply of following items according to the

terms and conditions detailed below for this station for 1 year as per specifications attached. The rate

including GST should be clearly specified. (rate and GST separately)

Sl No. Item Specification

1 Polythene bag Black

2 Polythene covers(Multi colour printed) Thickness : above 65 micron

J Polythene bag Black virgin

4 Polythene bag Colours A{atural virgin

5 HDPE woven sack/ laminated 50kg pack 28" X 38'

6 HDPE woven sack/ laminated 25 kg pack 24" X30"

7 Sip Up cover/Ice Tubes ( 7t/2"x8")

8 Sip Up Tubes/Ice (1 7, Width)

9 Grafting Layering (Sheet)

l0 Grafting Strip 30cm X 2-5cm

Terms and Conditions

l. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed form which can be downloaded from the web link
www.kau.in /tenders. The cost of tender form will be accepted by way of Demand Draft drawn in

favour of Professor & Head, PPNMU, Vellanikkara payable at State Bank of India, I(AU Branch,
Vellanikkara and should be enclosed along with the tender. The tender cost (0.2%) and GST amounr
l8%) should be specified while submitting the tender.

Cost of tender form

Suppliers costing between

Rs.1,00,000/- and 10,00,000/-

0.2o/o of the quoted amount rounded to the nearest

multiple of Rs.100/- subject to a minimum of
Rs.400i - and maximum of Rs.1.500/- + GST

18%

Suppliers costing more than

Rs.10,00,000/-

0.15% of the quoted amount rounded to the

nearest multiple of Rs. 1 001- subject to a

maximum of Rs.25,000/- + GST l8%



2' The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs.200/- (RupeesTwo Hundred only)' the format of which can be downloaded from the above website. withdrawalof tenders after its acceptance or failure to supply the items or not according to the specificationwill entail cancellation of tender.

3 ' EMD @ 1o/o of the 
11ount 

offered (subject to a minimum of Rs. I ,500/-) should be remitted by theway of DD along with the DD for tender cost and GST amount mentioned above ie, Two separateDemand Drafts drawn in favour of Professor & Head, PPNMU, vellanikkara payable at State Bankof India, KAU Branch, veilanikkara. No other Demand Draft wi[ be entertained.
4' The sealed cover containing the tender should be superscribed as ,,Tender for poly.thene bags as pertender notice No. CD_l 517 /20t7 dtd.05/02/2024

5' Tenders will be accepted up to 10.30.am 15.02.2024Tenders received afterthe stipulated time willnot be accepted.

6' 
;T}||]J:|' 

be opened at I 1'00 am on 15.02 .2024 auhe presence of those bidders who are present

7 ' The bidder of the accepted tender should enter into an agreement with the professor & Head,PPNMU' KAU' vellanikkara on Kerala stamp paper worlh Rs. 200/-. Theformat of the agreementis available in the web linkwvtw.kau.in/tenders. He shourd arso submit a security deposit equalto 5% of the cost of items in the form of Term Deposit/Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft drawn in

fffi,lffi:fessor 
& Head, PPNMU, vellanikk aripayabteut stut" Bank of rndia, KAU Branch,

8. The items should be supplied as required at the station.
9' Payment of cost of the items will be made by invoice cum cheque basis. Supplier must have GSTregistration. All GST rules and Income tax rule are applicable.
l0' Any failure on the part of supplier in the fulfillment of contractual obligations wilr resurt in theforfeiture of EMD/Security Deposit.

ll' All other technical and commercial terms and conditions as per the code rules in force in Keralastate will be applicable in this case also.

Special Conditions.

Tenders insisting payment in advance either full or in part for releasing the documents throughbank are liable to be rejected.

The decision of the undersigned in finarizing the tenders shail be final and binding.
II.

To: KAU Web Site, Notice board, Sales Counter, Canteen
Copy to: Farm Superintendent/ Farm Manager/ File

)Vr_rq\r\
Assistant Professor & Head

Krr^rrPxoF,sso, t&' IIEAD.,. 
.^

Pb;"ffi;g"rr; & Nursw Mauuanat Untt

rtd, Agriailur al Univer sitY

Yeltiitkfura-680656


